
Année Écarteurs Sauteurs Lieu
1956

1957

1958 Michel Vis

1959 Michel Vis

1960

1961

1962
1963 Christian Vis

1964

1965 Guillaume Vis

1966 Guillaume Vis

1967 Guillaume Vis

1968 Guillaume Vis

1969 Guillaume Vis

1970 Guillaume Vis

1971 Guillaume Vis

1972 Guillaume Vis

1973 Christian Vis

1974 Guillaume Vis

1975 Guillaume Vis

1976

1977 Guillaume Vis

1978
1979 Didier Bordes

1980

1981

1982
1983

1984 Didier Laplace

1985 Didier Bordes

1986 Dax

1987

1988

1989 Dax

1990
1991

1992 Dax

1993

1994
1995 Dax

1996

1997

1998 Denis Coll Dax

1999

2000 Aire/Adour

2001

2002

Robert Goytes Nogaro

Robert Goytes Nogaro

Gilbert Laloubère Nogaro
Michel Agruna Nogaro

Jo Barrère Henri Duplat Nogaro

Jean-Claude Ley Henri Duplat Nogaro

Christian Darracq II Henri Duplat Nogaro
Henri Duplat Nogaro

Jean-Claude Ley Henri Duplat Nogaro

Henri Duplat Nogaro

Henri Duplat Nogaro
Henri Duplat Nogaro

Henri Duplat Nogaro

Henri Duplat Nogaro

Henri Duplat Nogaro
Henri Duplat Nogaro

Henri Duplat Nogaro

Michel Agruna Nogaro

Arthur Ribeiro Nogaro
Michel Dubos Nogaro

Michel Bergez Michel Lafitte Nogaro

Michel Agruna Nogaro

Gilbert Ducassou Michel Dubos Nogaro
Arthur Ribeiro Nogaro

Jean Claude Laborde Arthur Ribeiro Nogaro

Jean Claude Laborde Michel Dubos Nogaro

Marc Truchat Michel Dubos Nogaro
Alain Noguez Arthur Ribeiro Nogaro

Michel Dubos Nogaro

Michel Dubos Mont de Marsan

Jean-Pierre Rachou Michel Dubos
Jean-Pierre Rachou Michel Dubos Nogaro

Jean-Pierre Rachou Arthur Ribeiro Mont de Marsan

Didier Goyetes Philippe Ducamp

Didier Goyetes Philippe Ducamp Nogaro
Christophe Dussau Michel Deloi Mont de Marsan

Thierry Bergamo Claude Lagarde

Thierry Bergamo Philippe Ducamp Nogaro

Christophe Dussau Philippe Ducamp Mont de Marsan
Thierry Bergamo Michel Deloi

Jean-Marc Lalanne Michel Deloi Nogaro

Christophe Dussau Sylvain Macia Mont de Marsan

Christophe Dussau
Didier Goyetes Nicolas Vergonzeanne Nogaro

Christophe Dussau Nicolas Vergonzeanne

Christophe Dussau Nicolas Vergonzeanne Nogaro

Christophe Dussau Nicolas Vergonzeanne Nogaro



2003 Dax

2004 Aire/Adour

2005

2006
2007 Dax

2008

2009 Aire/Adour

2010
2011

2012 Aire/Adour

2013 David Laplace Dax

2014
2015

2016 Dax

2017

2018 Aire/Adour

2019

2020

2021

2022
2023 Aire/Adour

Christophe Dussau Nicolas Vergonzeanne
Benjamin De Rovère Nicolas Vergonzeanne

Benjamin De Rovère Emmanuel Lataste Nogaro

Benjamin De Rovère Nicolas Vergonzeanne Mont de Marsan

Loic Lapoudge Nicolas Vergonzeanne
Loic Lapoudge Nicolas Gachie Nogaro

Hugo Viney-Thomas Louis Ensolabehère

Mathieu Noguès Dominique Larie Mont de Marsan

Mathieu Noguès Guillaume Vergonzanne Nogaro
Vincent Miuras Louis Ensolabehère

Mathieu Noguès

Mathieu Noguès Fabien Napias Nogaro

Alexandre Duthen Guillaume Vergonzanne Mont de Marsan
Loic Lapoudge Fabien Napias

Loic Lapoudge Fabien Napias Nogaro

Gauthier Labeyrie Kevin Ribeiro

Cyril Dunouau Kevin Ribeiro Mont de Marsan

Non disputé en raison de la pandémie de Covid-19

Cyril Dunouau Kevin Ribeiro Nogaro

Jérôme Costarramone Kevin Ribeiro
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